UNOFFICIAL COP=¢17441

FT12/0603 &4 G0f Fage ! of 7
1998-07~-146 09:26:49
Caak Caunty Recorder 33.50

After recording, mail to

The First National Bank of Chicago
1048 Lake Street

Qak Park, IL 60303

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

§it TTLE SERVICES #, (O“ %(QS June 30, 1998

WHEREAS, DONALD J. WOODS AMD ALMA WQODS (the “Borrower™), jointly ond severaily if more
than one, is justly indebled 10 THE FIRST WATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, successor 1o American
National Bank of Evanston (“Lender”), havitg its principal office in Chicago, 1llinois, under its Loan No.
9781416953.18 , originally in the sum of Cne Hundred Sixteen Thousand and 00/100 Doilars
($116,000.00) as cstablished by a certain Installnwic Note daed April 5, 1988, and any extensions,
modifications, and renewals thereof, made by the Borrowsr to the Bank (the “Note™). The Note is sceured
by a certain Mortgage and a certain Assignment of Rents audt by Borrower 1o Bank dated April 5, 1988
and recorded on April 6, 1988 in the Cook County Recordes’s C'fice as Documicnt Nos. 88140982 and
88140983, respectively, as amended by a certain Amendment-&a. 1 to Installment Neie dated June 30,
1993, (“Sccurity Documents”}; against the property legally described (15 folows:

THE SOUTH 24 FEET OF LOT 6 AND NORTH 9.5 FEET OF LOT 7 . BFLOCK 8 IN PAYNES
ADDITION TO EVANSTON, SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF TH.-SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE {3, EAST OF THE THIRD FR1CIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS,

Commonly known as: 2108 Dewey Avenue
Evanston, IL

P.LN.: #10-12-420-025
and hereby referred to as part of this Agreement, and;

WHEREAS, the Borrower docs hescby request this Lean Modification Agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed by the parties hereto that the Note is hereby modified and amended
in its entirety by the Business Loan Note of even date herewith in the amount of $87,191.13 (“Revised Note”),
a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The undersigned hereby promises to pay the indebtedness with
interest at the rate in accordance with the terms provided in the Revised Note. The Mongage and all security
documents (“Security Documents™) are hereby modified and amended to secure the Revised Note and any
extensions, renewals, or modifications thereof, All references 1o the Note in the Security Documents are
modified and amended o refer to the Revised Note in place of the Note.




UNOEEICIAL COPY |




UNOFFICIAL COPY

386271417,

In all other respects said Mortgage and Sccurity Documents shall remain in full force and effect and the
undersigned, his or their heirs, assigns and representatives, shall be obligated to pay the same.

LENDER:

R:
M/ ‘/% THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
M OF CHICAGO

BO

Donzid 3, Woods b

%;'ZMQML

Alma Woods




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS ] 98611
] ss. DI |

COUNTY oF Luck ]

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Donald
J. Woods, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) _is subscribed to the foregoing
insirument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that lie  signed and delivered the
said instrument as _his free and voluntary act, for thc uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this Cﬂ.) a day of Ane \ 19_(&
My Commission Expires:

-
t LRI \'t f k\(
Notary Fublic Oﬁ?ﬁmyl'fgﬁt

NOTARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF ILLINCIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02!28.’00

STATE OF ILLINOIS ]
] ss.

county oF Lok ]

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in.ard for said county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Alma
Woods, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) _is subscribed to the foregoing
instrumcnt, appearcd before me this day inperson, and acknowledged that she  signed and delivered the
said instrument as _her frec and voluntary act, for the uscs and purposes therein set forth.

"
GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this _-<  Ceavol ene 1918
My Commission E\plrcs

.__,QU ARARTSS /{ / > k( w
Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL
TAMMY A BILL

NOTARY PUBLIC, 87/.TE OF LLINOIS
MY COMMISSICN EXHHF 3"128!00

STATE OF ILLINOIS ]
]ss.

COUNTY OF ('COF- ]

¢ undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

£5iig Marrock , of THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICACQ (the
“Bank™), a national bankmg association pcrsonally known to me to be the same person(s} whose name(s)
is_subscribed as the (Qmmercim ¢ Ry Il WAL IcER of the Bank to the forcgoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that sshe signed and delivered the said
insirument as ﬁf_{_ free and voluniary act, and the frec and volunhry act of the Bank, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official scal, this 30 day of __ b | 193_8_.

My Commn;smn Expires: ¢
OFMICIAL SEAL

5 SVETLANA GILJEN
ZZJ& gtﬂv NOTARY PUSLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISGION ~
Notary Public /,,j/ - (O EXP. DEC, 15,2001 |
4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

98 ()‘2 ';'-3 13
EXHIBIT A

_ BUSINESS LOAN NOTE
June 30, 1998 $87,191.13

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, DONALD J. WOODS AND ALMA WOODS (the "Borrower")
(jointly and severally if more than one), promises to pay to the order of THE FIRST NATIONAL
BANK OF CHICAGO, successor to American National Bank of Evanston (the "Bank") at its office
in Chicago, lllinois. the principal amount of Eighty Seven Thousand Cne Hundred Ninety One
and 13/100-DOLLARS ($87,191.13) or such other amount as may be cutstanding from time to
time to the Borrower. The term “"Borrower” includes any endorser, surety or guarantor of this

Note,

The aggregate principal amount advanced to the Borrower, or any pari thereof, and
interest thzrean calculated as hereinafter provided may be paid by the Borrower to the Bank in
immediately av7ilable funds at any time but, if not sconer paid, shall be due and payable in full
with interest on wciober 5, 1998 (“Maturily Date™),

Payments hereunder sa2i be made in the following manner:

On _July 5,19 28 «ad on the fith dag of each succeeding month until the Maturit
Date, there shall be paid™ $1,081.04 which shall be applied first 1o interest at the rate of 8.50%
per annum and the batanceTo princioal.

All interest on the promissary ruia shall be calculated on the basis of a 360-day year and
shall be charged-for the actual numbervf days elapsed. The Borrower shall have the right from
time to time upan 2 days' notice in writing to *5e Bank to prepay the unpaid balance of the note
or in the inverse order of the inaturity thereof any instaliment of instaliments due hereunder, prior
to the expressed ,malurity thereof by paying, ir addition to the principal amount of such
prepayment, the interest accrued on the amount prepsid. Prepayments shall not affect the duty
of Borrower to pay all instaliments when due or chanpz the amount of such installments and
shail not affect or impair the right of Bank to pursue al' remedies available to Bank under this

Nole.

ARter maturity or upon an event of defaull, interest shail sczrue at the rate of 3.0% per
annum in excess of the rate which would have been in effect according to the terms of this Note,
until fully paid. interest will. be computed on the basis of a 360 year anc-wi!l be charged for the
actual number of days elapsed. The Borower agrees to pay reasonabie ziiorneys' fees, costs
and expenses incurred by the Bank in the coilection and enforcement of this-Wote.

_ Without limiting the provisions of the succeeding paragraphs, in the eveit a4 payment
of princpal and interest is not paid within ten (10) daxs after the date the same is due, the
undersigned-promises to pay a"Late Charge" of five (5%} percent of the amount so’cverdue to
defray the expense incident to handling any such delinquent payment or payments,

Notwithstanding the. above provision as to interest payable, under no circumstances will
interest accrue or be payable al a rale in-excess of the maximum rate allowed by the laws of the
state which_govern this loan, which is Illinais, unless otherwise specifically agreed in writing. If
the Bank has collected interest in excess of such maximum rate, the Borrower's only remedy will
be that the Bank will apply such excess interest as a full or partial prepayment of the unpaid
balance of the principal amount to the extent of the unpaid principal balance and refund any
additional excess amount to the Borrower,

The Bank may elect to sell padicipations In or assign its rights under loans made
hereunder, The Borrower hereby authorizes the Bank lo disclose informaticn relating to the
financial condition or aperations of the Borrower to any purchaser or prospective purchaser of an
interest in any loan made hereunder and to any affiliate of the Bank. The Borrower agrees that if




UNOFFICIAL COPY




3
s

3 .
tere

I N T i R
T L

UNOFFICIAL COPY

98()‘ .?'1 .11

it fails to pay any loan when due, any purchaser of an interest in such loan shall be entitled to
seek enfarcement of this Note if the purchaser is permitted 10 do so pursuant to the terms of the
participation agreement between the Bank and such purchaser,

Nothing in this Note shall constitute a commitment to make loans to the Borrower.

This Noté‘and any renewals and extensions hereof s secured pursuant to the below-
described agreements as each such agreement may be amended, modified or restated from
time to time hereafier:

A certain Mortgage and a certain Assignment of Rents made by Borrower to Bank dated
April 5. 1988 and recorded on April 6, 1988 in the Cook County Recarder's Office as
Docinnent Nos. 88140982 and 83140983, respectively, as amended by a certain
Amendment No. 1 to instaliment Note dated June 30, 1983, as further modified by a Loan
Modificat.or. Agreem'ent of even date and not recorded; on property located at 2108
Dewey Ave. uz, Evanston, Cook County, IL; and any and all other agreements whether
now or hereafter entered into between the undersigned and the Bank. All of the terms and
conditions of above referenced agreements are incorporated herein and made a part
hereof,

No right or remedy granted to the Bank herein shall affect or diminish any fight or
remedy granted to the Bank in any sesurity agreement, morigage, trust deed or other instrument
executed by the Bomower or any other person relaling fo any collaterai securing these
obligations. All rights and remedies otine Bank, whether provided for herein or conferred by
law, are cumulalive and concurrent ana ths exercise of any one or more of them shall not
preclude the simultaneous or later exercise hy the Bank of any or all other rights, powers or
remedies.

Defaults. This note and all installments hereof shall, at #:1#-option of the Bank (and automatically

in the case of clause (e) befow), immediately mature‘and.-become due and payable without
preseniment, demand, protest or notice of any kind, ali of whici: are hereby expressly waived,
upon the occurrence of any one or more of the following eventa:

(8) Any representation or warranty in connection witi thiis note shall be
materially false as of the date on which made.

{b) Any installment of inlerest or principal of this note or of any ather deb
owing by the Borrower shall not be paid when due.

(c) The Borrower shall fail to comply with any provisions herein, vrci failure
is not remedied within 10 days afier receipt of writlen nolice ircn the
Bank.

(@ Any individual guarantor of the indebtedness represented hereby shall die
or any corporale guarantor shall fail te maintain its corporate existence,

(e) The Borrower or any guarantor of the indebledness represenied hereby
shall have an order for relief entered with respect to it under the Federal
Bankruplcy Code simiiar state law or be adjudicated a bankrupt or an
insolvent, or admit in writing its inability to pay its debts as they mature, or
make an assignment for the benefit ofits creditors; or the Borrower or any
such guarantor shall apply for or consent to the appointment of any
receiver, trustee, or similar officer for it or for all or any substantial part of
ils preperty; or such receiver, trustee or similar officer shail be appointed




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

98617 ‘143

without the apptication or consent of the Borrower or any such guarantor,
as the case may be, and such appointment shall continue undischarged
for a period of B0 days; or the Borrower or any such guarantor shall
institute (by petition, application, answer, consent or otherwise) any
bankruptcy, insolvency,reorganization, amangement, readjustment of
debt, dissolution, liquidation or similar proceedings relating to it under the
laws of any jurisdiction; or any such proceeding shall be instituted (by
petition, application or. otherwise) against the Borrower or any such
guarantor and shall remain undismissed for a period of 60 days; or the
Borrower or any such guarantor shall fail to pay or otherwise discharge
any ane or more judgments or altachments against any one or more of
them.

Each- Earrower, endorser and guarantor waives preseniment, demand, notice of
dishonor, prutast and all other notices and demands in connection with the enforcement of the
Bank's rights hereunider, and hereby consenis to, and waives notice of: (i) any renewals,
extensions and modificutions hereof and (i} the release with or without consideration of any of
the Borrower, any guzrantor. or any callateral. Any failure of ihe Bank to exercise any right
available hereunder or athervise shall not be construed as a waiver of the right to exercise the
same or any .other rights at-any other time. No walver by the Bank of any defaull shall be
effective unless made in writing nol operale as a waiver of any cther or fulure default. The
validity and construction of this Nutz shall be governed by the internal law (and not the law of
conflicts) of the State of lliinois. The Goirower hereby irrevecably submits 1o the non-exclusive
jurisdiction of any United: States federat <= lliinois state cour sitting in Chicago in any action
arising out of or relating to this Note and lne Borrower hereby irrevocably agrees that all claims
in respect of such action or proceeding may be heard and delermined in such cour.

The Borrower (joinlly and severally if more thzn. one) hereby irrevocably authorizes any
attorney of any court.of record 1o appear for any ong ar mare of them, or all of them, in such
court at any time after this Note becomes due, whelher by zcceleration or otherwise and confess
a judgment without process in favor of the Bank or any aiiter heider of this Note for the amount
then due hereon, together with costs of collection and reasonadle attomeys' fees, and to release
and waive all errors th,al may intervene and consent to immediate execution upon such
judgment, hereby. ratifying-and- confirming all that said attomey may o by virtue hereof. THE
BORROWER HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL IN‘£NY ACTION ARISING
HEREUNDER,

The Bank may transfer this Note to any assignee, and in that event, the "Bz.n%" will refer
lo the assignee, but the term "endorser” as used herein does not refer to the Bank.

If any part of this Note shall be adjudged invalid or unenforceable, then suci pertial
invalidity or unenforceability shali net cause the remainder of the Note to be or to become niva!id
or unenforceable, and if any provision hereof is held invalid or unenferceabie in one or more of
its applications, the: parties hereto agree that said provision shall remain in effect in ail valid or
enforceable applications that are severable from the invalid or unenforceable application or

applications.

The use of the singular herein may also refer {o the plural, and vice-versa, and the uses
of the neuter or any gender shall be applicable 1o any other gender or neuter.

The Borrower represents thal this loan is made solely to acquire ar carry on a business or
commercial enterprise of Borrower,

This Note evidences the Indebtedness evidenced by that certain Amendment No, 1 {o
Installment Note dated June 30, 1993, in the original principal amount of $112,705.56 executed




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

98617444

by the Berrower and payable to the Bank (the "Prior Note") and is not a repayment or novation of
tha Prior Note,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrower has execuied this Note on the date first set forih
above.

BORROWER:

it 1ok

Danald .. Woords

___@JWM

Alma Woods




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




